
ST. STEPHEN’S NEWS 
FRIDAY 3RD JANUARY 2025 

 
HAPPY NEW YEAR FROM 

EVERYONE AT ST. STEPHENS JUNIOR SCHOOL 
 
 

WHOLE SCHOOL 
KITCHEN NEWS 

Please see attached our lunch menu for next week (week beginning 6th January.  Please can we 
also remind you that we are a nut free school and no fresh nuts or nut products should be brought 
into school (this includes peanut butter or hazelnut spread in sandwiches). Thank you. 

AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES 
 
A letter with a new set of activities will be sent out next week for children to apply, these will take 
place between January and April. 
 
DOGS ON OUR SCHOOL SITE 
 
Please note that no dogs are allowed on our school site and any parent seen with a dog will be 
asked to leave. 
 
EMAILS THIS WEEK 
 
Please see below a list of correspondence/forms that have been sent home via ParentMail this 
week in case you missed it:- 
 
 
Swimming lessons 
 

 
Caracal Class 

 
YEAR 5 
Caracal Class 

Caracal Class will be going swiming for the first time on Tuesday 7th January.  A separate letter 
has been sent via ParentMail to all parents of that class.  Please ensure your child has their 
swimming kit with them.   
 

TERM DATES 
Monday 6th January   Start of Term 3 
 
Monday 13th January   Shearwater Class Assembly (9.10am – not lasting more than 20/25 

minutes) 



 
Monday 27th January   Anaconda Class Assembly (9.10am – not lasting more than 20/25 

minutes) 
 
Monday 10th February   Fennec Fox Class Assembly (9.10am – not lasting more than 20/25 

minutes) 
 
Friday 14th February   Last day of Term 3 
 
Monday 24th February   Start of Term 4 
 
Monday 3rd March   Tiger Class Assembly (9.10am – not lasting more than 20/25 

minutes) 
 
Thursday 6th March   World Book Day 
 
Friday 21st March   Cheetah Class Assembly (9.10am – not lasting more than 20/25 

minutes) 
 
Tuesday 25th March   Parents Evening 
 
Wednesday 26th March  Parents Evening 
 
Monday 31st March   Jellyfish Class Assembly (9.10am – not lasting more than 20/25 

minutes) 
 
Friday 4th April    Last day of Term 4 
 
 
 
 


